



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

11/08/2023

Version No.:

V2

John Lewis Stock Number	78400201
Name	Gingerbread House Kit
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour, sugar powder, invert sugar syrup (glucose-fructose syrup, glucose, sugar), medium <b>rye</b> flour, sugar, vegetable fat (nonhydrogenated palm oil), sugar sprinkles (sugar, rice flour, refined deodorized palm oil, corn starch, thickening agent E466, glucose syrup, glazing agents: gum-arabic, talc; flavour, food colouring agent diamond blue), apple butter (apple sauce, sugar, preservative sodium benzoate), leavening agents: ammonium bicarbonate, sodium bicarbonate; mixture (wheat flour, cinnamon, coriander, cocoa powder, cloves, ginger, black pepper, pimento), leavening agent sodium pyrophosphate, preservative potassium sorbate, kitchen salt, acidity regulator lactic acid, baking powder (emulsifier E481, enzymatic protein (amylase and lipase) normalized by flour (wheat) and starch (corn and wheat), emulsifier E472e, anti-caking agents: calcium carbonate, calcium phosphate, silicone dioxide)
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain egg, soy, peanuts, milk and sesame
Net Quantity	830g
Country of Origin	Ukraine
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	TTK Confectionery Ltd, Unit 5 Robin Hood Industrial Estate, Alfred Street South, Nottingham, NG3 1GE
Instructions for use	<ol style="list-style-type: none"><li>1. Separate the white from the yolk of the egg.</li><li>2. Beat the egg whites for 5-7 minutes with a whisk to form stiff peaks.</li><li>3. Add the sugar powder to the beaten egg white and fold with a spoon,</li></ol>

	<p>4. Add the mixture to the decorating bag and glue the structure together.</p> <p>5. Decorate with the remaining icing and sprinkles.</p>
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1552kJ/366kcal
Fat	2.6g
Of which saturated	1.2g
Carbohydrate	79.5g
Of which sugars	47.9g
Fibre	2.4g
Protein	5.0g
Salt	0.3g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No